A copy of the report of the Committee on the Organization of the Board is also 
enclosed for your information. 

Yours very truly, 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby requests the 

Board of Aldermen to recommend the issue of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) 
of special revenue bonds, under authority of subdivision 8, section 188, of the Greater 
New York Charter, the proceeds whereof to be applied to replenish the appropria-
tion "Code No. 45TC, Contingencies, Board of Estimate and Apportionment, 1914."

[...]

1912 and concurred in by the Board of Aldermen on May 28, •1912: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding eighty-five thousand dollars ($85,000), in addition to the amount hereto-
fore authorized to provide means for the erection of a new building for Children's 
Court, First Division, including architect's fees, Borough of Manhattan, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the

[...]

purposes aforesaid." 	• 
-be amended by adding the words "equipment and furnishing;' after the word "erec-
tion," and by adding the words "the total amount. to be expended on special furniture 
for this building out of this or other authorizations to be limited to five thousand nine 
hundred dollars ($5,900)" after the word "Manhattan." 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
December 4, 1914. 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

No. 1095. 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment-Resolution to Amend an Issue of Cor-

porate Stock for the Erection of a New Building for the Children's Court,

[...]

cember 10, 1912, and as amended on January 28, 1913, to read as follows 

"Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
twenty-seven thousand dollars ($27,000), to provide additional means for the erection 
of a new building for Children's Court, First Division, including architect's fees, 
Borough of Manhattan, under the jurisdiction of the President of the Borough of 

' Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the

[...]

of the stock be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

-be amended by adding the words "equipment and furnishing" after the word "erec-
tion," and by adding the words "the total amount to be expended for special furniture 
for this building out of this or other authorisations to be limited to five thousand nine 
hundred dollars ($5,900)" after the words "President of the Borough of Manhattan." 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, 
December 4, 1914. 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

City of New York, Board of Estimate and Apportionment, Municipal Building,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 1:1: of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of Eight hundred and one dollars and thirteen cents ($801.13), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be used ' the Department of Correction for the following purposes: 
Salaries of ten Keepers at 	per annum from December 8 to December 

31, 1914, inclusive 	$516 13 
Purchasing 100 pairs of rubber boots 	  

$80113 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of two thousand four hundred and eight dollars and thirty cents ($2,408.30), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Mayor's 4th of July Committee for 1914 for 
the purpose of paying outstanding bills contracted for in connection with the cele-
bration held on July 4, 1914. 

HENRY ' H. CURRAN, JOHN S. GAYNOR, FRANK J. DOTZLER, JESSE

[...]

It therefore recommends that the said resolution be adopted. 
Resolved, That in - pursuance of subdivision 8, section 188 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby requested 
to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the amount of one 
hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125), the proceeds whereof to be used by the 
Comptroller for the payment of rent of the southwesterly room on the fifth floor of 
the premises 2806-2 : Third Avenue, Borough of The Bronx, the same being under 
a lease to the City of New York from August 1, 1914, to December 31, 1914, for use